

ł

Decision No. 28449

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of R. W. ADCOCK and KATHARINE L. ADCOCK, husband and wife, doing business under the firm name and style of "ADCOCK WATER CO." for an order authorizing the sale of part of their property.

Application No. 20286.

BY THE COMMISSION:

O R D E R

In this application R. W. Adcock and Katharine L. Adcock, doing business under the firm name and style of ADCOCK WATER CO., ask for authority to sell and transfer to Alisal Union School District of the County of Monterey a certain parcel of land no longer used and useful, applicants having heretofore acquired a parcel of land from Charles T. Burke and wife upon which is located a well of greater capacity than that of the well formerly used in the tract to be transferred. Investigation having been made, it appears that no public hearing in this proceeding is necessary and that it is in the best interests of the public to approve the sale as requested, now, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that R. W. Adcock and Katharine L. Adcock, doing business under the firm name and style of ADCOCK WATER CO., be and they are hereby authorized to sell and transfer to Alisal Union School District of the County of Monterey that certain parcel of land as more particularly shown and described

1.

in "Exhibit No. 1" and "Exhibit No. 2," attached to the application herein and hereby made a part of this Order by reference, subject to the following terms and conditions:

- The authority herein granted shall apply only to such transfer as shall be made on or before the first day of February, 1936, and a certified copy of the final instrument of conveyance shall be filed 1. with this Commission by R. W. Adcock and Katharine L. Adcock within thirty (30) days from and after the date on which it is executed.
- Within ten (10) days from the date on which said R. W. Adcock and Katherine L. 2. Adcock actually relinquish control and possession of the property herein authorized to be transferred, they shall file with this Commission a certified statement indicating the date upon which such control and possession were relinquished.
- The consideration for the transfer herein 3. authorized shall not be urged before this Commission or any other public body as a finding of value for rate-fixing or any purpose other than the transfer herein authorized.

The authority herein granted shall become effective on

the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 926

of December, 1935.

1.00

Commissioners.

K,

2.